CH \$165.00 2977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM810136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/27/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIASYSTEMS, INC.		10/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIASYSTEMS GROUP, INC.	10/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	VIASYSTEMS GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	520 Maryville Centre Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2977135	
Registration Number:	2977136	VIASYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2977137	
Registration Number:	2977138	
Registration Number:	2977140	VIASYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3055872	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142311776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148898800

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com, edean@polsinelli.com, scason@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Elton F. Dean, III
Address Line 1: 100 S. Fourth St.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008071 FRAME: 0320

900772594

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 1000 St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	: 062651-441538	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Cason	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Cason/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2023	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger Via Inc to Via Group_Clean#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008071 FRAME: 0321

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:23 AM 10/27/2017
FILED 11:23 AM 10/27/2017
SR 20176818032 - File Number 2657726

Merging

VIASYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

VIASYSTEMS GROUP, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

October 27, 2017

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger ("Certificate"):

FIRST: The names of each of the constituent corporations to the Merger are: (i) Viasystems, Inc., a corporation organized under the State of Delaware (the "Merging Corporation") and (ii) Viasystems Group, Inc., a corporation organized under the State of Delaware (the "Surviving Corporation"). The Merging Corporation is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Surviving Corporation.

SECOND: That an agreement of merger ("Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Corporation and the Merging Corporation and is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

THIRD: That the merger is to become effective on October 27, 2017.

RECORDED: 05/12/2023

FOURTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of said place of business is 520 Maryville Centre Drive, Suite 400, St. Louis, Missouri, 63141.

FIFTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SIXTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving entity shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Viasystems Group, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above, and such Certificate of Merger is being filed in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Viasystems Group, Inc.

By:
Name: Dan

ame: Daniel J. Weber

Title: V

Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel